Senate Bill 241

Published November 9, 1965.

CHAPTER 325

AN ACT to amend 51.07 (2) of the statutes, to permit the court to set the fees for examining physicians.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

51.07 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

51.07 (2) Unless previously fixed by the county board of the county in which the examination is held, the examining physician shall receive a fee of not less than \$4 nor more than \$20 as fixed by the court, for participation in commitment proceedings, and 10 cents per mile for necessary travel.

Approved November 3, 1965,